ARRC EQUIPMENT CIRCULAR
REVISED 7/08/04

ARRC FREIGHT CAR FLEET BY SERIES

ARR 55xx's SPECIAL FLATS

ARR 93xx's (T5) INTERCHANGE TANKS

ARR 93xx's (T5P) NON-INTERCHANGE TANKS
ARR 94xx's (T5P) NON-INTERCHANGE TANKS
ARR 10800's BOX CARS

ARR 10900's (leased) BOX CARS
ARR 12400's BULKHEAD FLATS
ARR 12600's FLATS

ARR 12700's FLATS

ARR 12800's FLATS

ARR 12900's FLATS

ARR 14100's COVERED HOPPERS
ARR 14500's COVERED HOPPERS
ARR 14600's COVERED HOPPERS
ARR 14850's COVERED HOPPERS
ARR 15800's AIR DUMPS

ARR 15900's AIR DUMPS

ARR 16000's 100 TON HOPPERS
ARR 16100's 100 TON HOPPERS
ARR 16200's 100 TON AL HOPPERS

ARR 16300's (JAIX) 100 TON HOPPERS

ARR 16400's (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS

ARR 16500's (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS

ARR 17000's CHAIN TIE DOWN FLATS

ARR 17100's CHAIN TIE DOWN FLATS

ARR 19100's TOFC FLATS

ARR 19200's COFC FLATS

ARR 19400's COFC/TOFC FLATS

AOK (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS

CEFX (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS

CRLE (leased) GONDOLAS

HLMX (leased) COVERED HOPPERS (GRAVITY)
HPJX (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS

NDYX (leased) COVERED HOPPERS (GRAVITY)
NOKL (leased) BULKHEAD FLATS

TNM (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS

TTWX (leased) TOFC FLATS

WCRC (leased) COFC FLATS
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TOTAL 966
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ARRC EQUIPMENT CIRCULAR
REVISED 7/08/04

EQUIPMENT SUMMARY INFORMATION

ARR LOCOMOTIVES
ARR LEASED LOCOMOTIVES

ARR PASSENGER EQUIPMENT

ARR FREIGHT EQUIPMENT

ARR MARKED LEASED FREIGHT EQUIPMENT

ARR NON-MARKED LEASED FREIGHT EQUIPMENT
FLINT HILLS TANK FLEET

ARR CABOOSES

FREDS

ARR MOW EQUIPMENT

PRIVATE PASSENGER EQUIPMENT

45
703
100

143
448

37

218

31



