## ARRC EQUIPMENT CIRCULAR REVISED 7/08/04

ARRC FREIGHT CAR FLEET BY SERIES	AEI TAGGED	
ARR 55xx's SPECIAL FLATS	0	
ARR 93xx's (T5) INTERCHANGE TANKS	2	1
ARR 93xx's (T5P) NON-INTERCHANGE TANKS	11	. 11
ARR 94xx's (T5P) NON-INTERCHANGE TANKS	4	0
ARR 10800's BOX CARS	2	0
	13	0
ARR 10900's (leased) BOX CARS	15	15
ARR 12400's BULKHEAD FLATS	17	0
ARR 12600's FLATS	73	0
ARR 12700's FLATS	- 40	0
ARR 12800's FLATS	84	0
ARR 12900's FLATS	98	0
ARR 14100's COVERED HOPPERS (GRAVITY)	2	2
ARR 14500's COVERED HOPPERS (GRAVITY)	3	0
ARR 14600's COVERED HOPPERS (GRAVITY)	9	0
ARR 14850's COVERED HOPPERS (PRESSURE)	10	10
ARR 15800's AIR DUMPS	27	27
ARR 15900's AIR DUMPS	4	4
ARR 16000's 100 TON HOPPERS	70	0
ARR 16100's 100 TON HOPPERS	57	0
ARR 16200's 100 TON AL HOPPERS	53	40
ARR 16300's (JAIX) 100 TON HOPPERS	30	0
ARR 16400's (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS	74	74
ARR 16500's (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS	11	11
ARR 17000's CHAIN TIE DOWN FLATS	14	14
ARR 17100's CHAIN TIE DOWN FLATS	5	5
ARR 19100's TOFC FLATS	41	0
ARR 19200's COFC FLATS	20	20
ARR 19400's COFC/TOFC FLATS	14	14
AOK (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS	20	20
CEFX (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS	35	35
CRLE (leased) GONDOLAS	9	9
HLMX (leased) COVERED HOPPERS (GRAVITY)	11	11
HPJX (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS	15	15
NDYX (leased) COVERED HOPPERS (GRAVITY)	10	10
NOKL (leased) BULKHEAD FLATS	15	15
TNM (leased) 100 TON HOPPERS	40	
TTWX (leased) TOFC FLATS		40
WCRC (leased) COFC FLATS	3	0
110110 (100000) 001 01 2710	<u>5</u>	<u>5</u>
TOTAL	966	408

## ARRC EQUIPMENT CIRCULAR REVISED 7/08/04

## EQUIPMENT SUMMARY INFORMATION

ARR LOCOMOTIVES ARR LEASED LOCOMOTIVES	6°
ARR PASSENGER EQUIPMENT	45
ARR FREIGHT EQUIPMENT ARR MARKED LEASED FREIGHT EQUIPMENT ARR NON-MARKED LEASED FREIGHT EQUIPMENT FLINT HILLS TANK FLEET	703 100 143 448
ARR CABOOSES	5
FREDS	37
ARR MOW EQUIPMENT	218
PRIVATE PASSENGER EQUIPMENT	31